

**BID TABULATION SUMMARY**  
**FARMWAY WATER MAIN EXTENSION - PHASE I (CROSSINGS) PROJECT**  
**CITY OF CALDWELL**

BID SCHEDULE - Farmway Water Main Extension Phase 1					Blue Sky Construction		Granite Excavation	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	Mobilization ISPWC 2010.4.1.A.1 (SP 00 82 00.1.4)	1	LS	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 47,100.00	\$ 47,100.00	
2	Construction Traffic Control ISPWC 1103.4.1.A.1	1	LS	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 30,209.00	\$ 30,209.00	
3	Clearing and Grubbing ISPWC 201.4.1.B.1	1	LS	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 1,216.00	
4	Removal of Obstructions ISPWC 201.4.1.C.1	1	LS	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,392.00	\$ 2,392.00	
5	Sediment Control ISPWC 1001.4.1.A.1	1	LS	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 14,677.00	\$ 14,677.00	
6	Dewatering ISPWC 205.4.1.B.1 (SP 00 82 00.1.4)	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	
7	Utility Adjustments SP 00 82 00.1.4 Section 2030.4.1.E.1	1	LS	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,407.00	\$ 15,407.00	
8	Trench Foundation Stabilization ISPWC 304.4.1.A.1	50	CY	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 5,900.00	
9	Main Line Type "P" Surface Restoration (4-inch Asphalt Roadway) ISPWC 307.4.1.G.1	100	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 18,700.00	
10	Miscellaneous Surface Restoration (Natural Ground) ISPWC 307.4.1.A.7	245	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,390.00	
11	Pipe Boring and Jacking 30-inch Diameter ISPWC 308.4.1.A.1 (Owner-provided steel casing, boots, spacers, carrier pipe)	240	LF	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 242,880.00	
12	Pipe Boring and Jacking 24-inch Diameter ISPWC 308.4.1.A.1 (Owner-provided steel casing, boots, spacers, carrier pipe)	155	LF	\$ 825.00	\$ 127,875.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 149,730.00	
13	18" Water Main Pipe, DR18 C900 PVC (pipe in trench, including excavation, installation, bedding, backfill; Owner-provided pipe) ISPWC 401.4.1.A.1	120	LF	\$ 405.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00	
14	16" Water Main Pipe, DR18 C900 PVC (pipe in trench, including excavation, installation, bedding, backfill; Owner-provided pipe) ISPWC 401.4.1.A.1	70	LF	\$ 345.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,920.00	
15	18" Water Main Pipe, DR18 C900 PVC (pipe in casing, including installation; owner provided pipe, spacers, end seals) ISPWC 401.4.1.A.1	240	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 8,880.00	
16	16" Water Main Pipe, DR18 C900 PVC (pipe in casing, including installation; owner provided pipe, spacers, end seals) ISPWC 401.4.1.A.1	155	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,735.00	
17	Water Main Fitting – 18" X 18" Tee ISPWC 401.4.1.B.1	1	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,731.00	\$ 3,731.00	
18	Water Main Fitting – 16" X 16" Tee ISPWC 401.4.1.B.1	1	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,749.00	\$ 2,749.00	
19	Water Main Fitting – 18" X 18" Cross ISPWC 401.4.1.B.1	1	EA	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	
20	Water Main Fitting – 18" to 16" Reducer ISPWC 401.4.1.B.1	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,583.00	\$ 1,583.00	
21	Water Main Fitting – 18" to 12" Reducer ISPWC 401.4.1.B.1	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,339.00	\$ 1,339.00	
22	Valve – 12" Resilient Seated Gate Valve, box, and lid ISPWC 402.4.1.A.1	1	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 3,696.00	
23	Valve – 16" Double Eccentric Butterfly Valve, box, and lid SP Specification 40 05 64	3	EA	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 9,765.00	\$ 29,295.00	
24	Valve – 18" Double Eccentric Butterfly Valve, box, and lid SP Specification 40 05 64	5	EA	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 12,617.00	\$ 63,085.00	
25	Hydrant Assembly (including 6" gate valve) ISPWC 403.4.1.A.1	2	EA	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 8,652.00	\$ 17,304.00	
26	Grey Sched 40 PVC Electrical Conduit and fittings for low to medium voltage power Drawing GC-04, Detail C-2613	2,100	LF	\$ 6.25	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 21,000.00	
27	Black Sched 40 HDPE Electrical Conduit with two 2" diameter innerducts and integrated tracer wire fiber communications Drawing GC-04, Detail C-2613	525	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 43,575.00	
28	Precast concrete electrical pull box for low to medium voltage Drawing GC-04, Detail C-2614	6	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,417.00	\$ 8,502.00	
29	Precast concrete electrical pull box for fiber communication Drawing GC-04, Detail C-2614	6	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,417.00	\$ 8,502.00	
30	Taxes and fees	1	LS	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	

Bid Schedule A Total Price:

\$ 988,850.00

\$ 778,187.00

**BID TABULATION SUMMARY**  
**FARMWAY WATER MAIN EXTENSION - PHASE I (CROSSINGS) PROJECT**  
**CITY OF CALDWELL**

BID SCHEDULE - Farmway Water Main Extension Phase 1				Blue Sky Construction		Granite Excavation	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization ISPWC 2010.4.1.A.1 (SP 00 82 00.1.4)	1	LS	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 47,100.00	\$ 47,100.00
2	Construction Traffic Control ISPWC 1103.4.1.A.1	1	LS	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 30,209.00	\$ 30,209.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing ISPWC 201.4.1.B.1	1	LS	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 1,216.00
4	Removal of Obstructions ISPWC 201.4.1.C.1	1	LS	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,392.00	\$ 2,392.00
5	Sediment Control ISPWC 1001.4.1.A.1	1	LS	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 14,677.00	\$ 14,677.00
6	Dewatering ISPWC 205.4.1.B.1 (SP 00 82 00.1.4)	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
7	Utility Adjustments SP 00 82 00.1.4 Section 2030.4.1.E.1	1	LS	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,407.00	\$ 15,407.00
8	Trench Foundation Stabilization ISPWC 304.4.1.A.1	50	CY	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 5,900.00
9	Main Line Type "P" Surface Restoration (4-inch Asphalt Roadway) ISPWC 307.4.1.G.1	100	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 18,700.00
10	Miscellaneous Surface Restoration (Natural Ground) ISPWC 307.4.1.A.7	245	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,390.00
11	Pipe Boring and Jacking 30-inch Diameter ISPWC 308.4.1.A.1 (Owner-provided steel casing, boots, spacers, carrier pipe)	240	LF	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 242,880.00
12	Pipe Boring and Jacking 24-inch Diameter ISPWC 308.4.1.A.1 (Owner-provided steel casing, boots, spacers, carrier pipe)	155	LF	\$ 825.00	\$ 127,875.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 149,730.00
13	18" Water Main Pipe, DR18 C900 PVC (pipe in trench, including excavation, installation, bedding, backfill; Owner-provided pipe) ISPWC 401.4.1.A.1	120	LF	\$ 405.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00
14	16" Water Main Pipe, DR18 C900 PVC (pipe in trench, including excavation, installation, bedding, backfill; Owner-provided pipe) ISPWC 401.4.1.A.1	70	LF	\$ 345.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,920.00
15	18" Water Main Pipe, DR18 C900 PVC (pipe in casing, including installation; owner provided pipe, spacers, end seals) ISPWC 401.4.1.A.1	240	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 8,880.00
16	16" Water Main Pipe, DR18 C900 PVC (pipe in casing, including installation; owner provided pipe, spacers, end seals) ISPWC 401.4.1.A.1	155	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,735.00
17	Water Main Fitting – 18" X 18" Tee ISPWC 401.4.1.B.1	1	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,731.00	\$ 3,731.00
18	Water Main Fitting – 16" X 16" Tee ISPWC 401.4.1.B.1	1	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,749.00	\$ 2,749.00
19	Water Main Fitting – 18" X 18" Cross ISPWC 401.4.1.B.1	1	EA	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00
20	Water Main Fitting – 18" to 16" Reducer ISPWC 401.4.1.B.1	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,583.00	\$ 1,583.00
21	Water Main Fitting – 18" to 12" Reducer ISPWC 401.4.1.B.1	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,339.00	\$ 1,339.00
22	Valve – 12" Resilient Seated Gate Valve, box, and lid ISPWC 402.4.1.A.1	1	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 3,696.00
23	Valve – 16" Double Eccentric Butterfly Valve, box, and lid SP Specification 40 05 64	3	EA	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 9,765.00	\$ 29,295.00
24	Valve – 18" Double Eccentric Butterfly Valve, box, and lid SP Specification 40 05 64	5	EA	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 12,617.00	\$ 63,085.00
25	Hydrant Assembly (including 6" gate valve) ISPWC 403.4.1.A.1	2	EA	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 8,652.00	\$ 17,304.00
26	Grey Sched 40 PVC Electrical Conduit and fittings for low to medium voltage power Drawing GC-04, Detail C-2613	2,100	LF	\$ 6.25	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 21,000.00
27	Black Sched 40 HDPE Electrical Conduit with two 2" diameter innerducts and integrated tracer wire fiber communications Drawing GC-04, Detail C-2613	525	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 43,575.00
28	Precast concrete electrical pull box for low to medium voltage Drawing GC-04, Detail C-2614	6	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,417.00	\$ 8,502.00
29	Precast concrete electrical pull box for fiber communication Drawing GC-04, Detail C-2614	6	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,417.00	\$ 8,502.00
30	Taxes and fees	1	LS	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00

**Bid Schedule A Total Price:**                   **\$ 988,850.00**                   **\$ 778,187.00**